1°EI®) SouthernLine

Christmas Day

Thursday 25 December 2025

Trains are running on a reduced hourly frequency with rail buses running between train services.

Towards Waitemata City Centre

STATION Pukekohe Papakura Takaanini Te Mahia Manurewa Homai Puhinui  Papatoetoe Middlemore Otahuhu Penrose Ellerslie  Greenlane Remuera Newmarket Parnell Waitemata
Pukekohe Etukegé)sk&e Bus Station :
op enrose .
Papakura o 7 Ry e O b D0 e |08 mnn e QP00 owm IOV SmE o Emow Tos Sl fmdl e
o Stop 2850 Stop 2554 Stop 2539 Stop 2427 Stop 6048 Stop 6105 Stop 1793 Stop 2381 Stop 2024 Stop 1775 Rd Stop 1536  Stop 7613  Stop 7605 Stop 7401  Stop 7187 Stop 7017
Takaanini Opp 152 Great South Rd Stop 7627
e Mahia ?;f ésrzzt o R Mo RBS - 06:00 06:07 06:10 06:13  06:18  06:28  06:31  06:35  06:39  06:46  06:54  06:57  07:01  07:03  07:07  07:12
Stop 2427 TRAIN  06:11  06:30  06:36  06:38  06:41  06:44  06:50  06:52  06:56  06:58  07:04  07:06 07:09  07:11  07:15  07:19  07:24
Manurewa Stop A Manurewa Interchange RBS 06:41 07:12 07:19 07:22 07:25 07:30 07:40 07:43 07:47 07:52 07:59 08:02 08:06 08:08 08:12 08:17 08:22
_ Stop 6048 TRAIN 07:11  07:30  07:36  07:38  07:41  07:44  07:50 07:52 07:56  07:58  08:04  08:06 08:09  08:11 0815  08:19  08:24
Homai Homal aterchange RBS  07:41 0812  08:19  08:22 08:25 08:30 08:40  08:43  08:47  08:52  08:59  09:02  09:06  09:08  09:12  09:17  09:22
Puhinui Stop C Puhinui Station Then at the following minutes past each hour from 08:11 until 17:41
Stop 1793 TRAIN 11 :30 :36 :38 41 144 :50 :52 :56 :58 :04 :06 :09 11 :15 :19 24
Papatoetoe gttgpngsﬁapatoetoe Station RBS :41 112 :19 122 :25 :30 :40 143 47 :52 :59 :02 :06 :08 112 117 122
Middlemore Opp 100 Hospital Rd Then at the following times
Stop 2024 TRAIN  18:11  18:30  18:36  18:38  18:41  18:44 18550 18552 1856 1858  19:04  19:06  19:09  19:11  19:15  19:19  19:24
Otahuhu Stop A Otahuhu Interchange RBS 18:41 1912 19119  19:22 1925  19:30  19:40  19:43  19:47  19:52 19:59  20:02  20:06  20:08  20:12  20:17  20:22
Penrose ;te":r;lsStation/Great . TRAIN  19:11  19:330  19:36  19:38 19141  19:44  19:50  19:52  19:56  19:58  20:04  20:06  20:09  20:11  20:15  20:19  20:24
Stop 7627 RBS 19:41  20:12  20:19  20:22  20:225  20:30 20:40  20:43  20:47  20:52 20:59  21:02  21:06  21:08  21:12  21:17  21:22
Ellerslie Stop C Ellerslie TRAIN  20:11  20:30  20:36  20:38  20:41 20144  20:50  20:552  20:56  20:58  21:04  21:06  21:09  21:11  21:15  21:19 2124
Stop 1536 RBS 20:41  21:12 21:19  21:22 21:225  21:30  21:40 21:43  21:47  21:52  21:59 22:02  22:06  22:08  22:12  22:17  22:22
Greenlane ston Segat south Rd TRAIN  21:11  21:30 21:36  21:38  21:41  21:44  21:50 21:52  21:56 21:58 22:04  22:06  22:09  22:11 2215 22:19 2224
Remuera 77 Great South Rd RBS 21:41  22:12 22:19  22:22  22:25  22:30 22:40  22:43  22:47  22:52 22:59  23:02  23:06  23:08 2312 2317  23:22
Stop 7605 RBS = Rail Bus Southern Line
Newmarket Stop E Newmarket
Stop 7401
Parnell Parnell Shops
Stop 7187
Waitemata Britomart Queens Arcade

Stop 7017

Towards Papakura, Pukekohe

STATION Waitemata Parnell Newmarket Remuera Greenlane Ellerslie Penrose Otahuhu Middlemore Papatoetoe  Puhinui Homai Manurewa Te Mahia Takaanini Papakura Pukekohe
Waitemata Outside H&M
Stop 7003 Opp 205 Penrose Stop B Stop C Stop C . Stop B
Parnell Es,rg] s:ILISSshOpS B RA'_:_' p O;ts;dsggsM z?wrc?s.l,l NeSV\E?n%rert ggo%t(?]reRa; Grealtqgouth Esltlgrpslli)e Grsetaattlsogt{th In?etrécrr]w%kr]]%e Hos;)(i)tgl Rd Paé)taattci)g;oe l;?:glglﬁ]' IntSrirk?aaAge Irl:/tlzpcur:gnWSe ZS%?JtC?]reRadt ]stufhreRacg Raﬁ\?vgygt Blzusksetkaot?c?n
Newmarket Stop F Newmarket US STO Stop 7188 Stop 7400 Stop 7604 Stop 7612 Stop 1745 St0|59624 Stop 1777 Stop 2005 Stop 2313 Stop 1793 Stop 6105 Stop 6044 Stop 2420 Stop 2534 Stop 2554 Stop 2850
Remuera it;g Z:(e):t South Rd RBS 06:00 06:07 06:14 06:19 06:21 06:25 06:28 06:38 06:43 06:48 06:53 07:08 07:13 07:17 07:20 07:30 08:03
Stop 7604 TRAIN 06:30 06:34 06:39 06:42 06:45 06:48 06:50 06:57 07:00 07:03 07:05 07:11 07:14 07:16 07:19 07:24 07:44
Greenlane ggg 726012 Great South Rd RBS 07:00 07:07 07:14 07:19 07:21 07:25 07:28 07:38 07:43 07:48 07:53 08:08 08:13 08:17 08:20 08:30 09:03
Ellerslie Stop D Ellersie TRAIN 07:30 07:34 07:39 07:42 07:45 07:48 07:50 07:57 08:00 08:03 08:05 08:11 08:14 08:16 08:19 08:24 08:44
Stop 1745 Then at the following minutes past each hour from 08:00 until 17:30
Penrose Penrose Station/Great South Rd RBS :00 :07 14 :19 21 :25 :28 :38 143 48 :53 :08 13 17 :20 :30 :03
_ >top 7624 TRAIN :30 34 :39 :42 45 148 :50 57 :00 03 :05 11 114 16 19 24 :44
Otahuhu gttgflgsgtahuhu Interchange Then at the following times
Middlemore 100 Hospital Rd RBS 18:00 18:07 18:14 18:19 18:21 18:25 18:28 18:38 18:43 18:48 18:53 19:08 19:13 19:17 19:20 19:30 20:03
Stop 2005 TRAIN 18:30 18:34 18:39 18:42 18:45 18:48 18:50 18:57 19:00 19:03 19:05 19:11 19:14 19:16 19:19 19:24 19:44
Papatoetoe gttgfzgliapatoetoe Station RBS 19:00 19:07 19:14 19:19 19:21 19:25 19:28 19:38 19:43 19:48 19:53 20:08 20:13 20:17 20:20 20:30 21:03
Puhinui Stop C Puhinui Station TRAIN 19:30 19:34 19:39 19:42 19:45 19:48 19:50 19:57 20:00 20:03 20:05 20:11 20:14 20:16 20:19 20:24 20:44
Stop 1793 RBS 20:00 20:07 20:14 20:19 20:21 20:25 20:28 20:38 20:43 20:48 20:53 21:08 21:13 21:17 21:20 21:30 22:03
Homai Homai Interchange TRAIN 20:30 20:34 20:39 20:42 20:45 20:48 20:50 20:57 21:00 21:03 21:05 21:11 21:14 21:16 21:19 21:24 21:44
Manurewa Ztt:)‘;sé"; s e RBS  21:00 21:07 21:14  21:19  21:221  21:225  21:28  21:38  21:43  21:48  21:53  22:08 22:13  22:17 2220 2230 23:03
Stop 6044 TRAIN 21:30 21:34 21:39 21:42 21:45 21:48 21:50 21:57 22:00 22:03 22:05 22:11 22:14 22:16 22:19 22:24 22:44
Te Mahia 288 Great South Rd RBS 22:00 22:07 22:14 22:19 22:21 22:25 22:28 22:38 22:43 22:48 22:53 23:08 23:13 23:17 23:20 23:30 24:03
o Stop 2420 TRAIN  22:30  22:34  22:39  22:42  22:45  22:48  22:50  22:57  23:00  23:03 2305 2311 2314 2316 2319 23:23 -
Takaanini %tzoi gsrgft South Rd RBS = Rail Bus Southern Line
Papakura Opp 7 Railway St
Stop 2554
Pukekohe Pukekohe Bus Station
Stop 2850
» Customers paying in cash must purchase train tickets at a train station before boarding rail buses.
« Some rail buses cannot accommodate mobility scooters, bicycles, or larger personal items. Eiﬁeiﬁe?évuiii ces which , 324 h(r)g'°c:3 Efn%%g@";%&ei :“E%E::ﬁgi?é'@ﬁggy%‘:&%

* Please make yourself visible to the bus driver and signal the driver to stop.

* AT HOP customers must tag-on when boarding a train or rail bus and tag-off when leaving the station or bus.

* Your AT HOP fare for combined bus and train trips will be calculated based on the start and end of your journey.
The journey can use up to five bus or train trips within four hours, with a maximum transfer time of 30 minutes between each trip.

+ Terms of use of AT HOP cards are available at AT.govt.nz/ATHOP.

replaces Train service between
train stations destinations.

Pedestrian Walkway

Walking access. Usually short
distance between different

Platforms or Bus Stops.

Train service operating
_I These symbols indicate the

location of the Train Stations

and the Train line which is

running as scheduled.

Train service not operating

These symbols indicate the

above connect you to
local interchanges and

Bus and Connecting Services
Regular services indicated

key destinations.

Key Station or Connection Point
This symbol indicates a location
section of the Train line which to connect to other bus and

train services.

are not operating a service.
Rail Buses service available.

Re-plan your journey on the AT Mobile app or AT website
Scan the code or call us on 09 366 6400

12
1 1
22 0 2 14

219 315

8 4
20° ;.5 1
19 15 17

Saturday timetables run.

Disclaimer: Actual bus frequency may vary due to traffic,
road conditions or other unplanned circumstances. This
information is a true and accurate guide at the time
of publication. However Auckland Transport and its
operators reserve the right to change services without
notice. All travel is subject to the respective Operator’s
Conditions of Carriage. For clarification on all issues it is

recommended you contact Auckland Transport.




